List of Top 20 Medical Colleges In India 2021

The National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF) was approved by the MHRD and launched by the

Honourable Minister of Human Resource Development on 29th September 2015.

This framework outlines a methodology to rank institutions across the country. The methodology draws from
the overall recommendations broad understanding arrived at by a Core Committee set up by MHRD, to
identify the broad parameters for ranking various universities and institutions. The parameters broadly cover
“Teaching, Learning and Resources,” “Research and Professional Practices,” “Graduation Outcomes,”
“Outreach and Inclusivity,” and “Perception”.

Rank

Name

All India Institute of
Medical Sciences

Post Graduate Institute of
Medical Education and
Research

Christian Medical College

National Institute of
Mental Health & Neuro
Sciences

Sanjay Gandhi
Postgraduate Institute of
Medical Sciences

Amrita Vishwa
Vidyapeetham

Banaras Hindu University

Jawaharlal Institute of
Post Graduate Medical
Education & Research

City

New Delhi

Chandigarh

Vellore

Bangalore

Lucknow

Coimbatore

Varanasi

Puducherry

Seats

107

110

100

100

120

100

250

200



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

King George's Medical
University

Kasturba Medical College,
Manipal

Sree Chitra Tirunal
Institute for Medical
Sciences and Technology

Institute of Liver and
Biliary Sciences

St. John's Medical College

Sri Ramachandra Institute
of Higher Education and
Research

Aligarh Muslim University

Madras Medical College &
Government General
Hospital, Chennai

Maulana Azad Medical
College

Vardhman Mahavir
Medical College &
Safdarjung Hospital

Dr. D. Y. Patil Vidyapeeth

S.R.M. Institute of Science
and Technology

Lucknow

Manipal

Thiruvananthapuram

New Delhi

Bengaluru

Chennai

Aligarh

Chennai

Delhi

New Delhi

Pune

Chennai

250

250

140

100

150

250

150

250

250

150

250

150



